

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

SC91736

**EASTERN MISSOURI COALITION OF POLICE,
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, LODGE 15,**

Respondent,

v.

CITY OF CHESTERFIELD,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of St. Louis County
Twenty-First Judicial Circuit, Division No. 20
Honorable Colleen Dolan, Judge
Case No. 09SL-CC00023
Transferred from the Missouri Court of Appeals, Eastern District
Court of Appeals No. ED95366

SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT M. HEGGIE 38246
MARK D. MITTLEMAN 24277
HAROLD V. O'ROURKE 59536
Stewart, Mittleman, Heggie & Henry, L.L.C.
222 South Central Avenue, Suite 501
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
Telephone: (314) 863-8484
Fax: (314) 863-5312

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Argument	1
I. As to Respondent’s “Introduction”	1
II. As to Respondent’s Statement of Facts	
4	
III. As to the Substantive Issues under Article 1, § 29 (Respondent’s Point I)	
5	
IV. As to the Substantive Issues of Standing (Respondent’s Point II A-F)	9
V. As to the Separation of Powers Issue (Respondent’s Point III)	13
Conclusion	
17	
Certificate of Rule 84.06(c) Compliance	18
Certificate of Service	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Asbury v. Lombardi</i> , 846 S.W.2d 196 (Mo. banc 1993)	16
<i>Beeks v. Hierholzer</i> , 831 S.W.2d 261 (Mo.App.W.D. 1992), <i>overruled in part on other grounds by Brines v. Cibis</i> , 882 S.W.2d 138 (Mo. banc 1994)	4
<i>City of Springfield v. Clouse</i> , 206 S.W.2d 539 (Mo. banc 1947)	11
<i>Dabin v. Director of Revenue</i> , 9 S.W.3d 610 (Mo. banc 2000)	16
<i>Douglas v. Twenter</i> , 259 S.W.2d 353 (Mo. 1953)	4
<i>Giddens v. Kansas City Southern Ry. Co.</i> , 29 S.W.3d 813 (Mo. banc 2000)	9
<i>Independence-National Education Association v.</i> <i>Independence School District</i> , 223 S.W.3d 131 (Mo. banc 2007) ... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Lenette Realty & Investment Company v. City of Chesterfield</i> , 35 S.W.3d 399 (Mo.App.E.D. 2000)	13, 14
<i>Quinn v. Buchanan</i> , 298 S.W.2d 413 (Mo. banc 1957)	7, 9
<i>State ex rel. Missey v. City of Cabool</i> , 441 S.W.2d 35 (Mo. 1969)	1, 14
<i>State Tax Commission v. Administrative Hearing Commission</i> , 641 S.W.2d 69 (Mo. banc 1982)	16

Wrinkle v. International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 2,

AFL-CIO, 867 S.W.2d 633 (Mo.App.S.D. 1993) 9

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and Rules

Constitution of Missouri, Article 1, Section 29 *passim*

Constitution of Missouri, Article 2, Section 1 13

Sections 105.500-105.530, R.S.Mo. 6, 13

5 ILCS 315/1-27 13

Iowa Code §§ 20.1-31 13

Wis.Stats. §§ 111.70-77 13

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 84.04 3, 4
